
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 652/2012 of 13 July 2012 
correcting Regulation (EC) No 543/2008 laying down detailed rules for the application of Council 

Regulation (EC) No 1234/2007 as regards the marketing standards for poultrymeat 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 190 of 19 July 2012) 

On page 3, in Annex I replacing Annex I to Regulation (EC) No 543/2008, the column in the first table with the 
Hungarian names of poultry carcases shall read as follows: 

‘hu 

Csirke, brojlercsirke 

Kakas, tyúk, sütésre vagy főzésre szánt szárnyas 

Kappan 

Csibe 

Fiatal kakas 

(Fiatal) pulyka 

Pulyka 

Fiatal kacsa, (fiatal) pézsmakacsa, (fiatal) Mulard-kacsa 

Kacsa, pézsmakacsa, Mulard-kacsa 

(Fiatal) liba 

Liba 

(Fiatal) gyöngytyúk 

Gyöngytyúk’  

On page 5, in Annex I replacing Annex I Regulation (EC) No 543/2008, the column in the second table with the 
Hungarian names of poultry cuts shall read as follows: 

‘hu 

Fél 

Negyed 

Összefüggő combnegyedek 

Mell 

Comb 

Csirkecomb a hát egy részével 

Felsőcomb 

Alsócomb 

Szárny 

Összefüggő szárnyak 

23.4.2018 L 102/95 Official Journal of the European Union EN     



hu 

Mellfilé 

Mellfilé villacsonttal 

Bőrös kacsamellfilé vagy bőrös libamellfilé (magret, maigret) 

Kicsontozott pulykacomb’    

Corrigendum to Council Implementing Regulation (EU) 2018/286 of 26 February 2018 
implementing Regulation (EU) 2017/1509 concerning restrictive measures against the Democratic 

People's Republic of Korea 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 55 of 27 February 2018) 

On page 16, in the Annex replacing Annex XIV to Regulation (EU) 2017/1509, in Part B (Vessels which are prohibited 
entry into ports), entry 6: 

for:  ‘Name: UL JI BONG 6 

Additional information 

IMO: 9114556’, 

read:  ‘Name: UL JI BONG 6 

Additional information 

IMO: 9114555’.  

23.4.2018 L 102/96 Official Journal of the European Union EN     


	Corrigendum to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 652/2012 of 13 July 2012 correcting Regulation (EC) No 543/2008 laying down detailed rules for the application of Council Regulation (EC) No 1234/2007 as regards the marketing standards for poultrymeat (Official Journal of the European Union L 190 of 19 July 2012) 
	Corrigendum to Council Implementing Regulation (EU) 2018/286 of 26 February 2018 implementing Regulation (EU) 2017/1509 concerning restrictive measures against the Democratic People's Republic of Korea (Official Journal of the European Union L 55 of 27 February 2018) 

